



## SHIBATA Sayaka, M.D. Ph.D. The Director

Associate Professor

Department of Dermatology, Faculty of Medicine, The University of Tokyo, Tokyo, JAPAH

E-Mail: shibatas-der@h.u-tokyo.ac.jp

2004 Resident, The University of Tokyo Hospital

2006 Medical Staff, Toshiba Hospital

2011 Assistant Professor, Department of Dermatology, The University of Tokyo

2015 Post-doctoral fellow, Massachusetts General Hospital, Harvard Medical School

2019 Assistant Professor, Department of Dermatology, The University of Tokyo

2020 Lecturer, Department of Dermatology, The University of Tokyo

2021 Associate Professor, Department of Dermatology, The University of Tokyo